Bulletin HY25-2267-M1/US
Parts List
267 Series
Effective: May 15, 2006
Supersedes: HY25-2267-M1/US Dated Dec. 2001
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2267-M1/US
Model Number Designation
Power Take-Off
267 Series
3
Basic Model
267 (Constant Mesh)
Mounting Type
X = Standard Mount
(10 Bolts)
S = Super Torque™ Gears
Gear Ratio
B = 25/47
D = 28/44
G = 31/41
M = 35/37
S = 39/33
Input Gear Designator
FJ = Allison
KV = Caterpillar
Lubrication
P = Pressure Lube Only
W = Wet Spline
Shifter Type
M = Constant Mesh Only
267 X G FJ P – M 3 XD
Output Type
AF = S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4 Bolt
AK = S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
AZ = S.A.E. “B” 2 & 4 Bolt
GA = Greasable Rotatable “B” 2 Bolt
GB = Greasable Rotatable “B” 4 Bolt
GE = S.A.E. “A” 2 or 4 Bolt
GF = Greasable S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4 Bolt
GH = Greaseable Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 2 Bolt
GJ = Rotatable “B” 4 Bolt Flange, “BB” Shaft 1.0" -15T
GK = Greasable S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
GQ= Greasable S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
GR = Greasable CHELSEA Special
GY = Greasable DIN 5462 Flange w/ 1.245" 12T
GZ = Greaseable Non-Standard 4 Bolt
PA = S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt w/Thru Holes, 7/8" -13T (P2Pump)
PF = S.A.E. 2 Bolt w/Thru Holes, 1.0" -15T (P2 Pump)
RA = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
RB = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4 Bolt
RC = Rotatable S.A.E. “A” 2 Bolt
RD = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
RE = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4 Bolt
RF = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 2 Bolt
RY = Rotatable DIN 5462
XD = 1.250" Rd.
XE = S.A.E. “A” 2 or 4 Bolt
XK = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
XQ = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
XR = CHELSEA Special
XY = DIN 5462
XX = 1.25" S.A.E. Taper
Assembly Arrangement*
3, 5
267 “3” not available with “XK” output. “3” arrangement must use
“XQ” flange option.
Assy. #5 Gear Forward, Output Shaft Rear and Bulge Down,